



January 2017

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 004515/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 14<sup>th</sup> December 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many drivers have had their licenses banned (disqualified) from driving in the last 12 months due to 'driving dangerously'? If possible, could you answer this according the categories as per the table below as well as providing the total number of banned licenses in the UK?
  
- 2 How many road accidents have been reported in 2016? If possible, could you answer this according the categories as per the table below?

Gender	
Male	Insert data here
Female	Insert data here
Age	
17 to 25 years old	Insert data here
26 to 35 years old	Insert data here
36 to 45 years old	Insert data here
46 and over	Insert data here
  
- 3 How many road accidents have been reported in 2016 due to 'speeding'? If possible, could you answer this according the categories as per the table below?

Gender	
Male	Insert data here
Female	Insert data here
Age	
17 to 25 years old	Insert data here
26 to 35 years old	Insert data here
36 to 45 years old	Insert data here
46 and over	Insert data here

Norfolk Constabulary holds part information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

- Q1 This information is not held by the Constabulary. Statistical information regarding court outcomes is held by the HM Courts and Tribunals Service.

Q2 Please note, the following figures relate to injury collisions only.

Gender	
Male	1284
Female	933
Age	
17 to 25 years	543
26 to 35 years	360
36 to 45 years	296
46 years and over	774

Q3 Please note, the following figures relate to injury collisions only, where speed is recorded as a contributory factor.

Gender	
Male	51
Female	16
Age	
17 to 25 years	27
26 to 35 years	19
36 to 45 years	7
46 years and over	14